

імси.сом

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Nikki Thompson, Communications Manager Indiana Members Credit Union 317-554-8150 <u>nthompson@imcu.com</u>

INDIANA MEMBERS CREDIT UNION CONTRIBUTES \$10,000 TO CANCER SUPPORT COMMUNITY CENTRAL INDIANA FOR CANCER AWARENESS CARD

(Indianapolis, IN, March 10, 2020) On behalf of Indiana Members Credit Union (IMCU) members, IMCU recently presented a check for \$10,000 to Cancer Support Community Central Indiana as part of its exclusive Cancer Awareness Debit Card Program. IMCU members nominate a different local cancer related organization to be the beneficiary each year. Cancer Support Community Central Indiana and specifically their Men's Health Services programming, was the selected beneficiary for the past year, receiving a contribution for each signature based transaction made with this card from March 1, 2019-February 29, 2020.

Ron Collier, IMCU's President and CEO, presented the check to Eric Richards, President and CEO of Cancer Support Community Central Indiana on Friday, February 28, 2020.

"Cancer Support Community is grateful to Indiana Members Credit Union and its members for helping us ensure that no one faces cancer alone here in central Indiana," said Eric Richards, President and CEO, Cancer Support Community Central Indiana. "For 25 years, we have been offering free programs and services of support, education and hope for all impacted by cancer and it is extraordinary groups like IMCU that allow us to open our doors to thousands each year. Thank you for the incredible support!"

Ron Collier, President and CEO of IMCU stated, "We are honored to present Cancer Support Community Central Indiana with this donation to support their mission to ensure no one faces cancer alone. To learn more about this important organization, visit their website at www.cancersupportindy.org."

The card is available for issue to members at IMCU's 31 Indiana locations. The IMCU Cancer Awareness Debit Card is an option to members with a free checking account and can be issued immediately via IMCU's instant issue program, which allows members to receive their debit card on the spot.

For more information about the IMCU Cancer Awareness Debit Card, please visit IMCU online at, <u>www.imcu.com</u>, or visit an IMCU branch for details.

-more-



About Indiana Members Credit Union

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, was founded in 1956 on the campus of IUPUI. IMCU has since grown to 31 branches, offering consumer and business members a full array of products and services. Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at <u>www.imcu.com</u>.

About Cancer Support Community Central Indiana's Men's Health Services Programming

Cancer Support Community Central Indiana offers special "male-centric" support services along with the other programs scheduled regularly. These services include free weekly support groups and counseling sessions that provide the opportunity for men to interact with other men experiencing a cancer diagnosis---all faciliated by licensed mental health professionals.



***Pictured left to right:** Eric Richards, President and CEO, Cancer Support Community Central Indiana, Ron Collier, President and CEO, IMCU, and Lora Hays, Executive Vice President, Cancer Support Community Central Indiana.

###